APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL TECHNO MISSION SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE MOHANPUR SAMASTIPUR, NEAR BULLET AGENCY ,
SAMASTIPUR, SAMASTIPUR, BIHAR - 848101

5 PRINCIPAL NAME Mr. AMAR KANT LAL

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M Sc B Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID ankit.amar62@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7766952519

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/247202517151589.pdf
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE,

AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2472025171542778.pdf
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2472025171610216.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2472025171631722.pdf
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2472025171715879.pdf
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2672025134825636.pdf
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR



NOTE:

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2572025171920887.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE
BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1

3

4

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2472025171818745.pdf

https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2472025171838276.pdf

https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2472025171854854.pdf

https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2472025171946731.pdf

Mr. AMAR KANT LAL

20

1:1.6

DR MANISHA KRISHNA DIPLOMA IN SPECIAL
EDUCATION ASD 2004 CRR NO B12285




5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER ABHILASHA KUMAR BA ((PSYCHOLOGY) B Ed

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 11005.75
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 18 & 48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 6&72

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES

5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 5

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 8

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/IQANaqgcLPjM?si=_H_TEO-upGNvzou?2
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

NAME

AMAR KANT LAL

LAL BABU ROY

RAJEEV KUMAR

MANISHA KRISHNA

ABHILASHA KUMARI

DESIGNATION

PRINCIPAL

LIBRARIAN

PTI

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

WELLNESS TEACHER

QUALIFICATION
M.Sc. B.Ed.
M.Sc. BLIS
B.P.Ed.

M.A., Ph.D. Diploma in Spl.
Education

B.A. (Psy) B.Ed.



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

DAYA NAND PATHAK

RAJEEV KUMAR CHOUDHARY

ANIL KUMAR ROY

MUKESH KUMAR SINGH

KAVITA KUMARI SINHA

NABENDU KANTH

ARPIT AGRAWAL

NUZHAT AFRIN FARIDI

PINTUS KUMAR ISHWAR

S.M. SHAD ALAM

PREM ANAND MISHRA

SAURAV KUMAR JHA

RANJANA KUMARI

MANISHA KUMARI

BABITA KUMARI

KUMARI DEEPMALA

RINKU KUMARI

VINIT KUMAR JHA

SWETA KUMARI

SUSMITA DASH

VANDANA KUMARI

JHUNA DEVI

AMITA KUMARI

KUMARI KALYANI

MITHILESH KUMAR

NAVIN KUMAR SINGH

ARUN KUMAR

KRISHNA MURARI

SUNIL RAM

MANOHAR RAM

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

Music Teacher
Head Clerk
LDC

Library Assistant
Data Entry Operator
Sweeper

Sweeper

B.Sc. B.Ed.
M.A. B.Ed.
B.Sc. B.Ed.
M.C.A. B.Ed.
M.A. B.Ed.
B.A. B.Ed.
M.Com. B.Ed.
B.A. B.Ed
M.Sc. B.Ed.
B.A. B.Ed
M.Sc. B.Ed.
M.A. B.Ed.
B.A. D.El.Ed.
B.A. D.El.Ed.
B.Sc. D.EILEd.
B.Sc. D.EILEd.
B.A. D.El.Ed.
B.A. D.El.Ed.
M.A. D.EL.Ed
B.A. D.EL.Ed
B.A.NTT
B.A.NTT
B.A.NTT
M.A. Prabhakar in Music
B.A.

B.A.

INTER
M.B.A. in Marketing
MATRIC

NON- MATRIC



37

38

39

40

NILAM KUMARI

ABHILASHA DEVI

ARTI DEVI

AJAY KUMAR

Supporting Staff
Supporting Staff
Gardener

Guard

INTER ARTS

NON- MATRIC

NON- MATRIC

NON- MATRIC



