# APPENDIX -IX

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

## A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	TECHNO MISSION SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	MOHANPUR SAMASTIPUR, NEAR BULLET AGENCY, SAMASTIPUR, SAMASTIPUR, BIHAR - 848101
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. AMAR KANT LAL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M Sc B Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	ankit.amar62@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7766952519

#### B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/247202517151589.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2472025171542778.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2472025171610216.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2472025171631722.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2472025171715879.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR	https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2672025134825636.pdf

	AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2572025171920887.pdf

## NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2472025171818745.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2472025171838276.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2472025171854854.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://technomissionmohanpur.com/cbsedoc/2472025171946731.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

# D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. AMAR KANT LAL
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	20
	PGT	6
	TGT	6
	PRT	8
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.6
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	DR MANISHA KRISHNA DIPLOMA IN SPECIAL EDUCATION ASD 2004 CRR NO B12285

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER ABHILASH.	IA KUMAR BA ((PSYCHOLOGY) B Ed
--	--------------------------------

# RESULT CLASS: X

5

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

# **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

#### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	11005.75
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	18 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 72
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	5
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	8
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/IQANaqcLPjM?si=_H_TEO-upGNvzou2

## F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
2	AMAR KANT LAL	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc. B.Ed.
3	LAL BABU ROY	LIBRARIAN	M.Sc. BLIS
4	RAJEEV KUMAR	PTI	B.P.Ed.
5	MANISHA KRISHNA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A., Ph.D. Diploma in Spl. Education
6	ABHILASHA KUMARI	WELLNESS TEACHER	B.A. (Psy) B.Ed.

7	DAYA NAND PATHAK	TGT	B.Sc. B.Ed.
8	RAJEEV KUMAR CHOUDHARY	PGT	M.A. B.Ed.
9	ANIL KUMAR ROY	TGT	B.Sc. B.Ed.
10	MUKESH KUMAR SINGH	TGT	M.C.A. B.Ed.
11	KAVITA KUMARI SINHA	PGT	M.A. B.Ed.
12	NABENDU KANTH	TGT	B.A. B.Ed.
13	ARPIT AGRAWAL	PGT	M.Com. B.Ed.
14	NUZHAT AFRIN FARIDI	TGT	B.A. B.Ed
15	PINTUS KUMAR ISHWAR	PGT	M.Sc. B.Ed.
16	S.M. SHAD ALAM	TGT	B.A. B.Ed
17	PREM ANAND MISHRA	PGT	M.Sc. B.Ed.
18	SAURAV KUMAR JHA	TGT	M.A. B.Ed.
19	RANJANA KUMARI	PRT	B.A. D.El.Ed.
20	MANISHA KUMARI	PRT	B.A. D.El.Ed.
21	BABITA KUMARI	PRT	B.Sc. D.El.Ed.
22	KUMARI DEEPMALA	PRT	B.Sc. D.El.Ed.
23	RINKU KUMARI	PRT	B.A. D.El.Ed.
24	VINIT KUMAR JHA	PRT	B.A. D.El.Ed.
25	SWETA KUMARI	PRT	M.A. D.El.Ed
26	SUSMITA DASH	PRT	B.A. D.El.Ed
27	VANDANA KUMARI	NTT	B.A. NTT
28	JHUNA DEVI	NTT	B.A. NTT
29	AMITA KUMARI	NTT	B.A. NTT
30	KUMARI KALYANI	Music Teacher	M.A. Prabhakar in Music
31	MITHILESH KUMAR	Head Clerk	B.A.
32	NAVIN KUMAR SINGH	LDC	B.A.
33	ARUN KUMAR	Library Assistant	INTER
34	KRISHNA MURARI	Data Entry Operator	M.B.A. in Marketing
35	SUNIL RAM	Sweeper	MATRIC
36	MANOHAR RAM	Sweeper	NON- MATRIC

37	NILAM KUMARI	Supporting Staff	INTER ARTS
38	ABHILASHA DEVI	Supporting Staff	NON- MATRIC
39	ARTI DEVI	Gardener	NON- MATRIC
40	AJAY KUMAR	Guard	NON- MATRIC